Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Goodrich Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Aeroflex Wichita, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 35 South Service Rd.
✓ Corporation- State: New York	City: Plainview
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 11803
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 18, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,925,140
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>James M. Rashid</u>	7. 7-1-15 (07.050.0.0/1-/0) 0.0.44) 0.0
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2730 West Tyvola Rd.	Enclosed
04	8. Payment Information:
City: Charlotte	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NC Zip: 28217	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 704-423-5574	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501993</u>
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11242
Signature	Date
James M. Rashid	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 19th day of April, 2005 by and between Goodrich Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 2730 West Tyvola Rd., Charlotte, NC 28217 ("Assignor") and Aeroflex Wichita, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 35 South Service Rd., Plainview, New York 11803 ("Assignee").

This Assignment is entered into pursuant to that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of April 19, 2005 between the parties (the "Purchase Agreement"). In consideration of good and valuable consideration as set forth in said Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of 1. Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,925,140 for DATATRAC (the "Assigned Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past, present or future infringements of the Assigned Mark.
- 2. Assignor agrees that, upon written request from Assignee, it will do such further acts as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to carry out the transactions contemplated by this Assignment, as set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

GOODRICH CORPORATION

By:

Name:

AEROFLEX WICHITA, INC.

By:

CHARLES BADGATO
ABISTANT SECRETARY

October 18, 2005